FORM PTO-1595	02-22-	1999	ΞT		IT OF COMMERCE
1-91-962				Patent ar	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	100968	2222	▼ bad origin	al documents or o	- V
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		2. Name and addr			opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	MRO				2
David P. Bourcier Harold H. Hopfe Vincent J. Yacovone	2-8-99			nc.	*8
Gary Matis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🔾 Yes 🚨 No				- * 66 - * 67
3. Nature of conveyance:			10200	Olivo Boul	
🗘 Assignment 🔲 Merger		Street Address:	: 10300	Olive Boul	eval u
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	St. Lo	ouis	M	O 63166
Other		City:		State:	_ZIP:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🗆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): Atty. Doo	cket No. 06-12	2-13781		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of th	ne application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)		- 1
0.0	1 alle ien				
04	1246,680				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of	f application	ns and paterits inv	olved: 1
concerning document should be ma Name: Attorney Michael					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b>	.00
THOUSEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	☐ Enclosed				
			l to be char	rged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 730 Worces	ster Street				
Street Address:		8. Deposit accour		;	
Oh. C. I. Shah			$\overline{}$	is page if paying b	y deposit account)
City: <u>Springfield</u> State 2/18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000225 500293 0	:MA ZIP:				,
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	12.10.00				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and col	rrect and a	ny attached cop	y is a true copy
Michael J. Murphy	Much	at I Mus	pluj	2/2/	99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<del></del>	De	4.
		Total numb	per of pages o	comprising cover sh	2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detacl	n this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover shee	et information to:			
	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.		emarks		
Public burden reporting for document to be recorded, in and completing and reviewir to the U.S. Patent and Trade D.C. 20231, and to the Office Washington, D.C. 20503.	this sample cover she cluding time for review on the sample cover she mark Office, Office o	eet is estimated to wing the document et. Send comments f information Syste	and gathe s regarding ems, PK2-	ring the data ne g this burden est 1000C, Washir	eeded, timate ngton,

PATENT REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0788

_				
D	at	1150	to	•

Michael J. Murphy
Solutia Inc.
730 Worcester Street
Springfield, MA 01151

Springfield, MA 01151	
WHEREAS, we, Harold H. Hopfe of	65 Pioneer Drive, Longmeadow, MA 01106
and Vincent J. Yacovone of 44 Briarcl	liff Street, Springfield, MA 01128
	raham, MA 01095 and David P. Bourcier
of 72 Bridle Road, Ludlow, MA 01056 have invented certain improvements in POLYVINYL	BUTYRAL SHEET
, ident	utified as <u>06-12-13781</u>
and described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on	the date set after <u>ou</u> rsignature <u>s</u> hereto; and
WHEREAS, Solutia Inc., of St. Louis, Missouri, acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said is obtained therefor;	, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of invention or inventions and any and all patents to be
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Do acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we do have successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment the and to any applications filed in any foreign country based to applications under the provisions of the International Convinventions now or hereafter made by us during the period interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention country; and we hereby authorize and request the application or applications to said Solutia Inc., as assignee	hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Solutia Inc., st in and to said invention or inventions, as described hereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in thereon, including the right to file said foreign vention; also any improvements on said invention or od of _ouremployment; also the entire right, title and ions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part vention, inventions, or improvements in this or any the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said
We further agree, without any payment by Solutiundersigned, to communicate to Solutia Inc., its representation inventions or improvements, including evidence for interferwhenever requested; testify in any interference or other leg deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any	atives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, erence purposes or for other legal proceedings, gal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and y of the foregoing provisions effective.
after Our signature 5.	to set <u>ourhands</u> and seal on the date set
(L.S.)	, 124 1995
(L.S.) mate	, 1/28 1999
	1/20 1099
(L.S.) Dapid P. Bruncies (L.S.) Just A Mount	
State of Massachusetts	
County of Hampden	
On this day of	ovone, Gary Matis and David P. Bourcier secuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
7	Michelle Lussier Notary Public

My Commission expires December 10, 2004

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0789